1 KV30F/KV31F Family
Introduction
KV30 and KV31 MCU families are members of the Kinetis V
series and provide a high-performance solution for 3-phase
BLDC, PMSM and ACIM motor control. Built upon the
ARM® Cortex®-M4 core operating at 100/120 MHz with DSP
and floating-point unit, features include dual 16-bit analog-to-
digital converters with 835 nS conversion time in 12-bit mode,

3.4 Orderable part numbers
The following table summarizes the part numbers of the devices covered by this document. See the Part identification section
for details on the part number format.
Table 4. KV31F / KV30F - 64KB to 512KB orderable part numbers summary
Part number CPU
frequency
Pin
count
Package Flash RAM GPIOs Flex timers
MKV31F512VLL12 120 MHz 100 LQFP 512KB 96KB 70 2x8ch; 2x2ch
MKV31F512VLH12 120 MHz 64 LQFP 512KB 96KB 46 2x8ch; 2x2ch
MKV31F256VLL12 120 MHz 100 LQFP 256KB 48KB 70 1x8ch; 2x2ch
MKV31F256VLH12 120 MHz 64 LQFP 256KB 48KB 46 1x8ch; 2x2ch
MKV31F128VLL10 100 MHz 100 LQFP 128KB 24KB 70 1x8ch; 2x2ch
MKV31F128VLH10 100 MHz 64 LQFP 128KB 24KB 46 1x8ch; 2x2ch
MKV30F128VLH10 100 MHz 64 LQFP 128KB 16KB 46 1x6ch; 2x2ch
MKV30F128VLF101 100 MHz 48 LQFP 128KB 16KB 35 1x6ch; 2x2ch
MKV30F128VFM10 100 MHz 32 QFN 128KB 16KB 26 1x6ch; 2x2ch
MKV30F64VLH10 100 MHz 64 LQFP 64KB 16KB 46 1x6ch; 2x2ch
MKV30F64VLF101 100 MHz 48 LQFP 64KB 16KB 35 1x6ch; 2x2ch
MKV30F64VFM10 100 MHz 32 QFN 64KB 16KB 26 1x6ch; 2x2ch
1. This package offering is subject to removal
3.5 Module-by-module feature list
The following sections describe the high-level module features for the family's superset device. See the previous section for
differences among the subset devices.